-		Bid Questions and A	Inswers Report	Date & Tin	ne:	4/27/2022 8:12:50 AM
FDO	ŤÙ	District Address:	District 4 Construction Office Lauderdale, FL 33309	, located at 3	400 West	Commercial Blvd. Fort
		District Phone:	(954) 777-4130			
Proposal:		T4609				
Project:		443845-1-52-01				
Letting Date:		4/27/2022				
Localtion:		CENTRAL OFFICE				
Description:	;	SR 7 (US 441)				
Question:	37736: \	What type of sodding	; is on the project?		Posted:	3/31/2022 11:55:15 AM
Answer:	St. Augu	ustine			Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
					Posted:	3/31/2022 8:25:04 PM
Question:	37737: On sheet no. 19, there is a legend shown on the SE corner of SR7 and W. Prospect Road, at station 822+11.14 (RT) behind the curb cut ramp that is not identified on the legend, bottom left hand of said sheet. Could you please advise what this work curtails?			hind the oft hand of	Posted:	3/31/2022 12:00:56 PM
Answer:	The hate	tch is for proposed sod.			Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
					Posted:	4/6/2022 8:48:02 AM
Question:	this worl dont nee	k has to be performe	; drainage installation phases, d at night between 9 pm and 6 b install the drainage, can we w 4 pm?	am. If we	Posted:	3/31/2022 2:04:16 PM
Answer:	work that		for drainage crossing. Any dr vo lanes closed can be done d M.		Status: Posted:	ANSWER PUBLISHED 4/6/2022 8:47:17 AM
Question:		There is no regular e ect, will they be adde	xcavation nor embankment pa ed?	y item on	Posted:	3/31/2022 2:53:10 PM

Answer:	The scope of the project excavation is to remove and replace existing sidewalk and curb & gutter. The cost of this excavation and grading of the existing sidewalk and curb & gutter will be included in the payment of the proposed sidewalk and proposed curb & gutter. Any required Borrow embankment to harmonize the proposed sidewalk to meet MRP requirements will be compensated as extra work.	Status: Posted:	ANSWER PUBLISHED 4/6/2022 5:21:00 PM
Question:	37759: Is a curb pad required under the Type F curb and gutter?	Posted:	4/4/2022 8:15:18 AM
Answer:	Yes, 3" curb pad will be required.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	4/6/2022 8:46:51 AM
Question:	37764: Sheet 32 of the contract plans, shows a proposed 15" pipe crossing the existing roadway between structure 38 & 45, approximately 110lf. The pay item for this pipe only addresses 11 lf as shown on sheet 33. is this a typo error as the description under Structures 38 & 45 also calls for construction of 18" pipe, not shown?	Posted:	4/4/2022 9:44:40 AM
Answer:	Yes. This is a typo. The quantities are correct. The error is in that on sheet 32 the plans should be calling out 15" pipe, not 18" pipe.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	4/6/2022 9:08:22 AM
Question:	37794: Sheet 32 of the contract plans, shows a proposed 15" pipe crossing the existing roadway between structure 38 & 45, approximately 110lf. The pay item for this pipe only addresses 11 lf. Sheet 19, states construct 115' of 15". Can you please address the quantity difference from plan vs bid item?	Posted:	4/6/2022 9:41:13 AM
Answer:	A plan revision will be issued by Monday to address quantity difference.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	4/15/2022 1:46:54 PM
Question:	37948: what is the water table elevation?	Posted:	4/15/2022 9:33:50 AM
Answer:	The water table elevation appears to vary throughout the project. More information on the elevation at specific points can be found in	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
	more mormation on the elevation at specific points can be found in		

	443845.1 Mini Drip Report.pdf		
Question:	37993: I cannot download the Mini Drip Report, could you please add it to the bid documents?	Posted:	4/18/2022 4:02:19 PM
Answer:	as requested	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	4/18/2022 4:58:46 PM
Docur	nent: 13308087: 443845.1 Mini Drip Report.pdf		
Docur	nent: 13308087: 443845.1 Mini Drip Report.pdf mini drip report		
Docur Answer:		Status:	ANSWER VOIDED
	mini drip report		ANSWER VOIDED 4/18/2022 4:36:35 PM
	mini drip report		